



\$~11

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 775/2024

KMV PROJECTS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Avinash Trivedi, Mr. Rahul Agarwal,
Advs.

versus

NBCC (INDIA) LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ravi Kishan Chandna, Ms. Vidushi
Sachdeva, Advs.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

21.11.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

As per file noting, affidavit of service has been filed by plaintiff. Defendant has been served by way of ordinary mode on 29.10.2024. Ld. Counsel for defendant has appeared physically and requested for some more time for filing Written Statement.

Written Statement alongwith affidavit of admission/denial, vakalatnama and documents if any, may be filed by defendant within prescribed limitation period as per law with advance copy to the opposite party. Rejoinder if any may be filed thereafter.

Be fixed for completion of pleadings on 08.01.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 21, 2024/sm