



\$~12

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 775/2024

KMV PROJECTS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Avinash Trivedi, Mr. Rahul Aggarwal,
Advs.

versus

NBCC (INDIA) LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Malyaj Sehgal, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

08.01.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Written Statement has not been filed by defendant till date despite expiry of more than 30 days from date of service. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has pressed for closing right of defendant. Ld. Counsel for defendant undertakes to file Written Statement alongwith affidavit of admission/denial and application for condonation of delay within two weeks. Advance copy of the same be supplied to plaintiff. The application shall be considered on merits.

Matter is already coming up before Hon'ble Court on 10.01.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 8, 2025/sm