



\$~O-14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 775/2024**

KMV PROJECTS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Avinash Kumar Trivedi, Adv.**

versus

NBCC (INDIA) LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Ravi Krishan Chandna and Mr.
Malyaj Sehgal, Advs,**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 10.01.2025

1. Let the defendant to file the written statement within two weeks from today.
2. List the matter before the concerned Registrar on 17.03.2025 for taking up further necessary steps in accordance with law.
3. Let the date, thereafter, be given by the concerned Joint Registrar for listing of the matter before this Court.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 10, 2025/DPA/MJO