



\$~26

**\*IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

**+ CS(COMM) 775/2024, I.A. 9365/2025**

**KMV PROJECTS LIMITED**

**.....Plaintiff**

Through: Mr. Avinash Trivedi, Mr. Rahul Aggarwal,  
Advs.

**versus**

**NBCC (INDIA) LTD.**

**.....Defendant**

Through: Mr. Ravi Krishan Chandan, Mr. Nischal  
Aggarwal, Advs

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**%**

**09.04.2025**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

**I.A. 9365/2025 (Application u/S 151 CPC filed by plaintiff)**

Notice accepted. Copy supplied. Reply, if any, may be filed by defendant within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

Hard copy of pleadings and documents be filed on record by both the parties before the next date of hearing for purpose of admission/denial.

Be fixed for further hearing on already fixed date i.e. 26.05.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 9, 2025/SM**