



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 775/2024, I.A. 9365/2025, I.A. 9816/2025**

KMV PROJECTS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Avinash Trivedi, Mr. Anurag Kaushik,
Adv.**

versus

NBCC (INDIA) LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Ravi Krishan chandna, Mr. Jyant Jha,
Ms. Shruti A Chandna, Adv.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% 26.05.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 9365/2025 (Application u/s. 151 CPC filed by plaintiff for substitution of AR)

Notice accepted. Copy supplied. Arguments heard.

Keeping in view the facts and circumstances mentioned in the application, the application stands allowed and new AR Mr. V.V. Vinod Kumar, Senior Manager of plaintiff company is substituted as AR of plaintiff in place of previous AR Mr. KRC Bose. Copy of Board Resolution authorising new AR is on record. **I.A. stands disposed off.**



I.A. 9816/2025 (Application u/O XIII A r/w Order XII Rule 6 CPC filed by plaintiff)

At request, Last opportunity is granted to defendant for filing reply within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed thereafter.

Be fixed for completion of pleadings / further hearing on 25.08.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 26, 2025/SM