



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 775/2024**

KMV PROJECTS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Avinash Trivedi, Adv. (Through VC)**

versus

NBCC (INDIA) LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Ravi K. Chandna, Ms. Vidushi Chandna,
Mr. Udbhav K. Garg, Advs.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **25.08.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Matter is already coming up before Hon'ble Court on 01.09.2025.

**READER TO SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 25, 2025/SM