



\$~O-9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 775/2024**

KMV PROJECTS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Avinash Kr. Trivedi, Adv.**

versus

NBCC (INDIA) LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: **Ms. Vidushi Chandna, Adv (Thr. VC).**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

01.09.2025

I.A. 9816/2025 (BY PLAINTIFF- FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT UNDER ORDER XIII-A READ WITH ORDER XII RULE 6)

1. Learned counsel for the defendant prays for time on the ground that the arguing counsel is indisposed.
2. Acceding to the aforesaid request, the hearing stands adjourned.
3. List this matter on 01.12.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 01, 2025

aks/mj