



\$~O-5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 775/2024**

KMV PROJECTS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Avinash Trivedi, Mr. Anurag Kaushik and Mr. Rahul Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

NBCC (INDIA) LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ravi Krishan Chandna, Mr. Udbhav Kumar Garg and Mr. Khyati Goyal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

01.12.2025

I.A. 9816/2025 (for summary judgment)

1. The plaintiff seeks passover, however, learned counsel appearing for the defendant has some personal difficulty in passover round.
2. In view of the aforesaid, list on 04.02.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

DECEMBER 1, 2025/P/AMG