



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 775/2024**

KMV PROJECTS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Avinash Trivedi, Mr. Rahul
Aggarwal and Mr. Jatin Arora, Advs.

versus

NBCC (INDIA) LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Siddhant Choudhary, Adv. proxy
counsel for NBCC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

04.02.2026

**I.A. 9816/2025 (for summary judgment under Order XIII-A read with
Order XII Rule 6 CPC)**

1. Mr. Siddhant Choudhary, learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant prays for an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel Mr. Ravi Krishan Chandna has suffered fracture in his right arm.
2. At request, re-notify on 27.04.2026.
3. It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted to the defendant on the next date.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2026

N.S. ASWAL