



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 775/2024**

KMV PROJECTS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Avinash Trivedi and Mr. Rahul Aggarwal, Advocates.

versus

NBCC (INDIA) LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Udbhav K. Garg, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

I.A. 9816/2025 (under Order XIII-A read with order XII Rule 6 CPC by the plaintiff)

1. Mr. Udbhav K. Garg, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant prays for pass over.
2. It is already 3.40 PM.
3. Owing to the Board position, pass over is not possible at this stage.
4. Accordingly, re-notify on 12.08.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026/jg