



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010598712024

+ **CS(COMM) 775/2024**

KMV PROJECTS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Avinash Trivedi, Mr. Anurag
Kaushik, Mr. Rahul Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

NBCC (INDIA) LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ravi Krishan Chandna, Mr.
Udbhav Kumar Garg, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **12.08.2026**

IA No.9816/2025 (On B/o Plaintiff Seeking Summary Judgment U/o XIII-A)

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff has been heard.
2. List for arguments on behalf of the defendant on 05.11.2026.
3. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that he shall take specific instructions as to whether any steps have been taken by the defendant for recovery of amount from the Principal Owner of the project in question.
4. The defendant is directed to place on record the relevant ledger in respect of the work in question before the next date of hearing.

SACHIN DATTA, J

AUGUST 12, 2026/uk